
7

    * How to Enter the “ Service Mode ” with user remocon.

    1) Set the TV Pr 91

    2) Sharpness “ MIN “ control.

    3) Red, Green, Yellow buttons in regular sequency within 5 seconds after setting TV power off.

    4) You can see the Menu of “ service mode “ on the screen.

    5) The  PR UP/DOWN buttons on the remote controller are used to move the selection bar up or down the Menus.

    6) The VOL UP/DOWN buttons on the remote controller are used to adjust levels.

    7) If you want to exit from “ Service Mode “ then power the TV off.

    - You can see the SVC Menu by OSD in TV set.

V. Slope
V. Center 

V. Size     

S. Curve

H. Center

H. Width

EW. Para

EW. Cor T

EW. CB

EW.Sym

R. b

G. b

B. b

R. d

G. d

B. d

G2

Sub Bri

DT

Wide

  005
  995

  220

  019

-190

  510

  382

  028

  500

  021

  370

  311

  311

  330

  315

  330

  330

  021

  048

  Yes

SVC            v1

ALIGNMENT INSTRUCTIONS



11

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM






