- \* How to Enter the "Service Mode "with user remocon.
- 1) Set the TV Pr 91
- 2) Sharpness "MIN "control.
- 3) Red, Green, Yellow buttons in regular sequency within 5 seconds after setting TV power off.
- 4) You can see the Menu of "service mode "on the screen.
- 5) The PR UP/DOWN buttons on the remote controller are used to move the selection bar up or down the Menus.
- 6) The VOL UP/DOWN buttons on the remote controller are used to adjust levels.
- 7) If you want to exit from "Service Mode "then power the TV off.

	V. Slope	005
	V. Center	995
	V. Size	220
	S. Curve	019
	H. Center	-190
SVC v1	H. Width	510
	EW. Para	382
	EW. Cor T	028
	EW. CB	500
	EW.Sym	021
	R. b	370
	G. b	311
	B. b	311
	R. d	330
	G. d	315
	B. d	330
	G2	330
	Sub Bri	021
	DT	048
	Wide	Yes

- You can see the SVC Menu by OSD in TV set.

## **SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM**



